505602806 08/02/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5649606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENNI MYKKANEN	05/30/2019
HANNA PELTONEN	05/30/2019
MINNA HASSINEN	05/30/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIZELL LTD.	
Street Address:	SANDERUM HOUSE OAKLEY ROAD	
City:	CHINNOR	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	le: OX39 4TW	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16426124

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9739846159

**Email:** docket@licensinglaw.net

Correspondent Name: MARK POHL

Address Line 1: 801 BRICKELL AVE.

Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR #9101

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRZ - 16/426124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK POHL

SIGNATURE: /mark pohl/

DATE SIGNED: 08/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049939 FRAME: 0023

## Patent Application Assignment

The undersigned ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring from the undersigned ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR's entire right in, title to, and interest in a patent application titled *Gene Therapy Vector Contamination Assay*, for which a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application was filed on 30 May 2019, Application Serial Number US16/426124.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the Assignor. by these presents Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, effective as of the above-listed patent application filing date, the full and exclusive right to: (a) the said invention(s) world-wide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore world-wide; (b) any related patent application(s) (e.g. reissue, continuation-in-part, continuation, et cetera) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore; and (c) any and all patent applications and issued patents asserting priority to, or providing priority to, the above-listed patent application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue said patents to Assignee for its exclusive use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term (including extensions) for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not be made.

ASSIGNOR Jenni Mykkänen, of	ASSIGNEE Trizell Ltd.
Kuopio FINLAND	Sanderum House Oakley Road, of Chinnor Oxfordshire UNITED KINDOM
Name: Jenni Mykkänen	Name: Mark Docherty
Title: a natural person	Title:
WITNESS	WITNESS
E. BUS.	
Name: Hanna Peltonen	Name:
Title: Apply Local Exercistist	Title:

## Patent Application Assignment

The undersigned ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring from the undersigned ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR's entire right in, title to, and interest in a patent application titled *Gene Therapy Vector Contamination Assay*, for which a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application was filed on 30 May 2019, Application Serial Number US16/426124.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the Assignor. by these presents Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, effective as of the above-listed patent application filing date, the full and exclusive right to: (a) the said invention(s) world-wide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore world-wide; (b) any related patent application(s) (e.g. reissue, continuation-in-part, continuation, et cetera) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore; and (c) any and all patent applications and issued patents asserting priority to, or providing priority to, the above-listed patent application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue said patents to Assignee for its exclusive use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term (including extensions) for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not be made.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Minna Hassinen, of	Trizell Ltd.
Kuopio FINLAND	Sanderum House Oakley Road, of
MM	Chinnor Oxfordshire UNITED KINDOM
Name: Minna Hassinen	Name: Mark Docherty
Title: a natural person	Title:
WITNESS	WITNESS
Koma Pollon	
Name: Hanna Peltonen	Name:
Title: Analytical specialist	Title:

# Patent Application Assignment

The undersigned ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring from the undersigned ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR's entire right in, title to, and interest in a patent application titled *Gene Therapy Vector Contamination Assay*, for which a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application was filed on 30 May 2019, Application Serial Number US16/426124.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, by these presents Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, effective as of the above-listed patent application filing date, the full and exclusive right to: (a) the said invention(s) world-wide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore world-wide; (b) any related patent application(s) (e.g. reissue, continuation-in-part, continuation, et cetera) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore; and (c) any and all patent applications and issued patents asserting priority to, or providing priority to, the above-listed patent application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue said patents to Assignee for its exclusive use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term (including extensions) for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not be made.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Hanna Peltonen, of	Trizell Ltd.
Kuopio FINLAND	Sanderum House Oakley Road, of Chinnor Oxfordshire UNITED KINDOM
Hama Poller	
Name: Hanna Peltonen	Name: Mark Docherty
Title: a natural person	Title:
WITNESS	WITNESS
JW / N	
Name: Nince Hastinen	Name:
Title: Analytical Arabb	Title:

PATENT REEL: 049939 FRAME: 0026

**RECORDED: 08/02/2019**